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Northwood (Fla.) (21-18) -vs- Barry (26-17)
4/11/2001 at Miami Shores, Fla. (Feinbloom Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Robert Penna (4-2)
Loss: Tom Froelich (0-1)
HBP: Jason Shone, Tom Froelich
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Billings First: Jeff Lampert 
Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 131   
Game notes:

Froelich faced 6 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northwood (Fla.) 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1
Barry 0 0 3 0 5 0 2 0 X 10 9 1

Northwood (Fla.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mike Venegas ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 1
Raplph Abreu c 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
T.J. Hawkins rf 5 1 1 1 0 2 3
Alberto Gonzalez 1b 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Davin Riedinger dh 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Jesse Brahm lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Manny Chunga 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Craig Nelson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Roddy Barnes cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Josh Gibson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlos Portilla 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jason Shone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chad Cross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tom Froelich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris McMillan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Hatfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 5 3 9 6 9

2B: T.J. Hawkins (1); Carlos Portilla (1)
E: Carlos Portilla (1)

Barry 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marc Kohli cf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Ray Fuentes ph/cf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Chris Casale ss 3 2 0 0 0 2 0
    Billy Zoffinger ph/2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Joglys Ramos 3b 4 1 2 3 1 1 3
Jason Behnke dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Irain Gonzalez 1b 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
Henry Owens c 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Alex Bonilla rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Matt Cilento 2b/ss 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Adam Toro lf 3 2 1 0 1 2 2
Robert Penna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fernando Tapia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 9 9 6 11 8

2B: Joglys Ramos (1)
SH: Marc Kohli (1)
SF: Matt Cilento (1)
SB: Matt Cilento (1)
HBP: Chris Casale (1); Jason Behnke (1)
E: Robert Penna (1)

Northwood (Fla.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jason Shone 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 3 –
Chad Cross 2.0 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 9 10 3 2 –
Tom Froelich (L, 0-1) 0.0 4 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 0 –
Chris McMillan 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 0 –
Kevin Hatfield 2.0 2 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 1 –
Totals 9 10 8 6 11 1 0 2 0 32 42 7 6

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robert Penna (W, 4-2) 7.0 4 3 3 5 4 0 0 0 0 24 29 6 9 –
Fernando Tapia 2.0 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 6 10 3 0 –
Totals 5 3 3 9 6 0 0 0 0 30 39 9 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwood (Fla.) - Top of 1st NUF BU
Venegas grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Abreu grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Hawkins grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Barry - Top of 1st NUF BU
Kohli grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Casale struck out looking. 0 0
Ramos struck out swinging. 0 0

Northwood (Fla.) - Top of 2nd NUF BU
Gonzalez popped up to 1b. 0 0
Riedinger grounded out to ss. 0 0
Brahm reached on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Chunga struck out swinging. 0 0

Barry - Top of 2nd NUF BU
Behnke hit by pitch. 0 0
Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice; Behnke out at second 1b to ss. 0 0
Owens struck out swinging. 0 0
Bonilla reached on a fielder's choice; Gonzalez out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0

Northwood (Fla.) - Top of 3rd NUF BU
Barnes walked. 0 0
Portilla flied out to cf. 0 0
Venegas walked; Barnes advanced to second. 0 0
Abreu singled through the right side; Venegas advanced to third; Barnes advanced to third, out at home rf
to c. 0 0
Hawkins doubled to left center, RBI; Abreu advanced to third; Venegas scored. 1 0
Gonzalez walked. 1 0
Riedinger singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Gonzalez advanced to second; Hawkins scored; Abreu scored. 3 0
Brahm struck out swinging. 3 0

Barry - Top of 3rd NUF BU
Cross to p for Shone. 3 0
Cilento singled to shortstop. 3 0
Cilento stole second. 3 0
Toro walked. 3 0
Kohli singled, bunt; Toro advanced to second; Cilento advanced to third. 3 0
Casale reached on a fielder's choice; Kohli advanced to second; Toro advanced to third; Cilento out at home
3b to c. 3 0
Casale advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kohli advanced to third on a wild pitch; Toro scored on a wild
pitch. 3 1
Ramos doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Casale scored; Kohli scored. 3 3
Behnke fouled out to ss. 3 3
Gonzalez popped up to 1b. 3 3

Northwood (Fla.) - Top of 4th NUF BU
Chunga struck out looking. 3 3
Barnes grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 3
Portilla doubled to left field. 3 3
Venegas struck out swinging. 3 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Top of 4th NUF BU
Owens grounded out to 3b. 3 3
Bonilla struck out swinging. 3 3
Cilento flied out to cf. 3 3

Northwood (Fla.) - Top of 5th NUF BU
Abreu flied out to cf. 3 3
Hawkins grounded out to 3b. 3 3
Gonzalez walked. 3 3
Riedinger reached on a fielder's choice; Gonzalez out at second 2b to ss. 3 3

Barry - Top of 5th NUF BU
Froelich to p for Cross. 3 3
Toro singled to left field. 3 3
Kohli reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt; Toro advanced to second, advanced to third on an error
by 3b. 3 3
Casale hit by pitch; Kohli advanced to second. 3 3
Ramos singled to right field, RBI; Casale advanced to second; Kohli advanced to third; Toro scored. 3 4
Behnke singled to center field, RBI; Ramos advanced to second; Casale advanced to third; Kohli scored,
unearned. 3 5
Gonzalez singled to right field, 2 RBI; Behnke advanced to second; Ramos scored; Casale scored. 3 7
McMillan to p for Froelich. 3 7
Owens walked; Gonzalez advanced to second; Behnke advanced to third. 3 7
Bonilla struck out looking. 3 7
Cilento flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Owens advanced to second; Gonzalez advanced to third; Behnke scored,
unearned. 3 8
Toro struck out looking. 3 8

Northwood (Fla.) - Top of 6th NUF BU
Brahm lined out to cf. 3 8
Chunga flied out to cf. 3 8
Barnes grounded out to 2b. 3 8

Barry - Top of 6th NUF BU
Fuentes pinch hit for Kohli. 3 8
Fuentes fouled out to 1b. 3 8
Casale struck out looking. 3 8
Ramos walked. 3 8
Behnke struck out looking. 3 8

Northwood (Fla.) - Top of 7th NUF BU
Fuentes to cf. 3 8
Portilla flied out to cf. 3 8
Venegas walked. 3 8
Abreu grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Venegas out on the play. 3 8

Barry - Top of 7th NUF BU
Hatfield to p for McMillan. 3 8
Gonzalez singled through the left side. 3 8
Owens walked; Gonzalez advanced to second. 3 8
Bonilla struck out swinging. 3 8
Cilento walked; Owens advanced to second; Gonzalez advanced to third. 3 8
Toro struck out looking. 3 8



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fuentes walked, RBI; Cilento advanced to second; Owens advanced to third; Gonzalez scored. 3 9
Zoffinger pinch hit for Casale. 3 9
Zoffinger singled to third base, RBI; Fuentes advanced to second; Cilento advanced to third; Owens scored. 3 10
Ramos fouled out to 1b. 3 10

Northwood (Fla.) - Top of 8th NUF BU
Tapia to p for Penna. 3 10
Zoffinger to 2b. 3 10
Cilento to ss. 3 10
Hawkins struck out looking. 3 10
Gonzalez walked. 3 10
Riedinger walked; Gonzalez advanced to second. 3 10
Brahm lined into double play 2b to 1b; Riedinger out on the play. 3 10

Barry - Top of 8th NUF BU
Behnke struck out swinging. 3 10
Gonzalez grounded out to 2b. 3 10
Owens popped up to p. 3 10

Northwood (Fla.) - Top of 9th NUF BU
Nelson pinch hit for Chunga. 3 10
Nelson walked. 3 10
Barnes singled up the middle; Nelson advanced to second. 3 10
Gibson pinch ran for Barnes. 3 10
Portilla infield fly to ss. 3 10
Venegas flied out to cf. 3 10
Abreu walked; Gibson advanced to second; Nelson advanced to third. 3 10
Hawkins struck out looking. 3 10

Barry - Top of 9th NUF BU


